
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 OCT 2023

R1 04 Oct 2023 | Nottingham | MAIDEN FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1678m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
9:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	 564
	 4	 53
	 5	 32
	 6	

BEELEY
BORN A REBEL
ELEFTHERIA (IRE)
FRANKELIAN
OUR GOLDEN ONE (IRE)
ROLICA (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58

6
2
1
5
3
4

K SHOEMARK
T HAMMER HANSEN
T MARQUAND
H CROUCH
D PROBERT
M GHIANI

J & T GOSDEN
PATRICK OWENS
P & O COLE
R BECKETT
T WARD
CHAPPLE-HYAM

2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

--
--
77
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$4,083
$1,727
$4,376
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 BEELEY Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Pilsley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Duke of Devonshire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 BORN A REBEL Trainer: Patrick Owens Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Right Rebel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr L Barber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 ELEFTHERIA (IRE) Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,083
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Khajool (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M Shiacolas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 27May23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $--	 La Guarida	 1:11.11		  ........ 6½.................... gradually faded
6 of 12	 21Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 H Doyle	 58	 $19	 Betties Bay	 1:14.06		  ........ 1¾...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 13	 03Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	14]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $29	 Ornellaia	 1:31.87		  ........ 6¼.................stayed on steadily 

4 FRANKELIAN Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,727
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Australian Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 25Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 D Costello	 58	 $--	 Heartfullofstars	 1:42.48		  ........... 3.................. never threatened
3 of 7	 15Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 B Curtis	 58	 $*3	 Extraordinaire	 1:46.98		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 OCT 2023

5 OUR GOLDEN ONE (IRE) Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,376
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Pleione (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Scout Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 25Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $21	 Heartfullofstars	 1:42.48		  ........ 1½......................no impression
2 of 7	 15Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 T Whelan	 58	 $10	 Extraordinaire	 1:46.98		  ........... 2...... stayed on to chase winner

6 ROLICA (IRE) Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Moteo (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P W Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 OCT 2023

R2 04 Oct 2023 | Nottingham | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1678m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 8
	 3	
	 4	 4
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	 8

GODSEND
PETER PIPER
PONITOS
RISK ON
SALAMANCA
VICTORIA LEGEND (IRE)
WAR DIRECTOR (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

4
3
1
5
2
7
6

L MORRIS
K O’NEILL
H CROUCH
D PROBERT
K SHOEMARK
T MARQUAND
BILLY LOUGHNANE

SIR M PRESCOTT
D IVORY
R BECKETT
R BRISLAND
CHAPPLE-HYAM
W HAGGAS
D MENUISIER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
G
C

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$631
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 GODSEND Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Morris WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Floriss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Buntingosb/newsells/newengland/stanley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 25Sep23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $21	 Ambiente Friendly	 1:25.62		  ...... 17½......................always behind

2 PETER PIPER Trainer: D Ivory Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Hot Ticket (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Heather & Michael Yarrow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 07Jun23	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $41	 Son	 1:18.52		  ...... 11½.....................never on terms

3 PONITOS Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Rue Renan (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 RISK ON Trainer: R Brisland Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $631
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Tidal Stream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bgp Capital

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 21Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $9	 Francesco Baracca	 1:44.23		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace 
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 OCT 2023

5 SALAMANCA Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Awesometank J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P W Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 VICTORIA LEGEND (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Rivers Of Babylon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Boniface Ho Ka Kui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 WAR DIRECTOR (IRE) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Creative Director (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tars Farm Equestrian Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 07Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $--	 Cambridge	 1:41.09		  ...... 11½........................ no response
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 OCT 2023

R3 04 Oct 2023 | Nottingham | HONG KONG JOCKEY CLUB HANDICAP
Distance: 1223m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
10:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 430311
	 2	 233074
	 3	 731073
	 4	 714272
	 5	 905062
	 6	 221675
	 7	 251310
	 8	 144523
	 9	 860099
	10	 477451
	11	 834621

CONCIERGE (IRE)
RAY VONN (IRE)
ANGE DE L’AMOUR
HEY MR
SELBY’S PRIDE
DORS TOYBOY (IRE)
APACHE STAR (IRE)
WILLINGLY
BOSSY PARKER (IRE)
EVASIVE POWER (USA)
PRIMROSE MAID

62.5
62.5
62.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
60
59.5
59
53.5

2
9
10
5
3
6
11
7
8
4
1

L MORRIS
H DAVIES
D PROBERT
K SHOEMARK
T MARQUAND
K O’NEILL
BILLY LOUGHNANE
A JARY  3 

G WOOD
O STAMMERS
R FFRENCH

M ATTWATER
B BROOKHOUSE
R BRISLAND
ALEXANDRA DUNN
T COYLE
D IVORY
M LOUGHNANE
M USHER
MRS STELLA BARCLAY
R BRISLAND
C DUNNETT

7
3
3
5
4
6
4
6
3
7
3

G
G
F
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
F

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
USA
UK

68
68
68
65
65
64
64
62
62
60
49

	62-�8�-3-12
	11-�0�-3-3
	 7-�1�-0-2
	25-�2�-3-6
	21-�2�-4-2
	38-�4�-8-1
	28-�3�-1-7
	30-�5�-2-4
	14-�2�-0-0
	53-�7�-3-3
	14-�1�-2-1

$95,116
$11,503
$5,306
$29,361
$29,507
$33,052
$25,146
$28,751
$23,749
$57,120
$9,245

	45-�5�-2-8
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-2
	11-�1�-2-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	16-�3�-0-4
	13-�3�-2-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	20-�3�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CONCIERGE (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 2 Total: 62-8-3-12 Prize Money: $95,116
Jockey: L Morris WT: 62.5 Good: 22-2-1-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 30-3-1-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 45-5-2-8
Sire: Society Rock (IRE) Dam: Warm Welcome J+H: 7-1-0-2 Turf: 36-5-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-3 Last Win: 18/09/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 09Jun23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 P Bradley	 60	 $--	 Airshow	 1:09.88		  ........ 3¾.........no impression on winner
14 of 15	 13Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $13	 Be Proud	 1:07.66		  ........ 8½........................ soon beaten
3 of 11	 26Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 C Planas	 58.5	 $5	 Delagate This Lord	 1:10.13		  ........ 1½......... stayed on towards finish
1 of 9	 04Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 P Bradley	 59	 $8.5	 Symbol Of Hope	 1:10.97		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
1 of 4	 18Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 P Bradley	 60	 $*2.9	Hey Mr	 1:14.91		  ........... 4.........................comfortable

2 RAY VONN (IRE) Trainer: B Brookhouse Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-3-3 Prize Money: $11,503
Jockey: H Davies WT: 62.5 Good: 7-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: Golden Flower J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Moorgate Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 19Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 58.5	 $5	 Docklands	 1:26.23		  ........ 4¾.............. ran on until no extra 
3 of 12	 18Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 S Cherchi	 61.5	 $19	 Swiss Star	 1:12.74		  ......... hd....................dropped to third 
12 of 13	 31Aug23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 Jason Watson	 56	 $15	 Billy Mill	 1:24.83		  ........ 4½....................soon weakened
7 of 14	 06Sep23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 S Cherchi	 62.5	 $*4.2	Tyke	 1:14.02		  ........ 4½............. weakened inside last
4 of 11	 23Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 David Egan	 55	 $12	 Abate	 1:11.82		  .......... ½................ kept on near finish 

3 ANGE DE L’AMOUR Trainer: R Brisland Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: $5,306
Jockey: D Probert WT: 62.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Ocelot J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/22 (418 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Heayns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 28Jul22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 P J Mcdonald	 57.5	 $23	 Dandy Alys	 1:00.60		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
1 of 12	 12Aug22	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 S James	 58	 $*2.8	Hi Clare	 1:13.92		  .......... ¾.. ran on well inside final furlong
11 of 12	 01Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 52	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 58	 $101	Juliet Sierra	 1:12.93		  ...... 12¼...........well beaten over 2f out
7 of 8	 01Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 C Bennett	 60.5	 $--	 Betweenthesticks	 1:00.86		  ........ 8¼................ weakened halfway
3 of 8	 06Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $21	 Moulin Booj	 1:00.80		  ........ 4¼................kept on same pace

4 HEY MR Trainer: Alexandra Dunn Barrier: 5 Total: 25-2-3-6 Prize Money: $29,361
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 61.5 Good: 17-1-0-4 Track: 5-2-1-2

5yo b uk g Fav: 6-1-0-3 58+kg: 12-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Filona (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-2 Last Win: 29/06/23 (97 Days)
Owner: West Buckland Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 29Jun23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 J Garritty	 61	 $4.5	 Ernest Rutherford	 1:00.91		  ........ 1¾....................very good effort 
4 of 12	 05Jul23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 J Garritty	 64.5	 $--	 Dandys Derriere	 1:09.97		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 11	 18Jul23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 58.5	 $--	 May Blossom	 1:01.82		  ..........nk.......................nearest finish
7 of 9	 01Aug23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 G Lee	 61	 $7.5	 Show Me Show Me	 1:06.22		  ........ 1¾.... one pace inside final furlong
2 of 4	 18Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 T Fisher	 62	 $--	 Concierge	 1:14.91		  ........... 4................ no threat to winner
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5 SELBY’S PRIDE Trainer: T Coyle Barrier: 3 Total: 21-2-4-2 Prize Money: $29,507
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 61.5 Good: 15-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 12-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Vibrant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 31/08/22 (399 Days)
Owner: Alison Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 28Jul23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	16]	 T Eaves	 60	 $--	 Cairn Gorm	 1:11.63		  ...... 15¼...................... never a factor
5 of 5	 07Aug23	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 T Eaves	 62.5	 $9.5	 Ey Up It’s Maggie	 1:00.60		  ........ 4½...........................weakened 
13 of 17	 19Aug23	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 58.5	 $41	 Roundhay Park	 1:12.78		  ........ 7¼................... 7th of 8 in group
6 of 11	 17Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $23	 Onemorenomore	 1:08.56		  ........ 4¾............never dangerous after
2 of 10	 24Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 59	 $17	 Burj Malinka	 1:11.85		  ........... 2..........kept on but always held

6 DORS TOYBOY (IRE) Trainer: D Ivory Barrier: 6 Total: 38-4-8-1 Prize Money: $33,052
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 61 Good: 17-2-5-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Rathaath (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (319 Days)
Owner: Mrs Doreen Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 06Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 C Bennett	 62.5	 $4	 Boadicea Belle	 1:24.42		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner
1 of 9	 19Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 C Bennett	 61.5	 $3.8	 Marchetti	 1:24.09		  ........ 1¾........................... stayed on
6 of 12	 30Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 C Bennett	 59.5	 $10	 Gidwa	 1:23.87		  ........ 2¼....... weakened final 100 yards
7 of 9	 04Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 Jimmy Quinn	 62.5	 $34	 Porfin	 1:12.79	 	 ........ 4½.........faded inside final furlong
5 of 12	 18Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $34	 Swiss Star	 1:12.74		  ........ 2¼....kept on one pace near finish

7 APACHE STAR (IRE) Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 11 Total: 28-3-1-7 Prize Money: $25,146
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 61 Good: 23-3-1-7 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo brown ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 18-3-1-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-0-4
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Instinctively (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/23 (46 Days)
Owner: Xenon Workplace & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 29Jun23	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 L Keniry	 62.5	 $8	 Buddy’s Beauty	 0:59.42		  ...... 10¾........... weakened final furlong
1 of 10	 26Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 59.5	 $13	 The Cola Kid	 1:10.40		  ........... 1................. ridden and ran on
3 of 9	 04Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 A Keeley	 60	 $11	 Concierge	 1:10.97		  ........ 1¼......................no impression
1 of 12	 19Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	14]	 C Hutchinson	 61	 $*5	 Giddy Aunt	 1:11.68		  ..........nk................ on top close home
10 of 16	 16Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	17]	 Billy Loughnane	 56.5	 $9	 Delagate This Lord	 1:09.66		  ........ 5¾..................... no extra 1f out

8 WILLINGLY Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 7 Total: 30-5-2-4 Prize Money: $28,751
Jockey: A Jary (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch uk m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-2-1
Sire: Hot Streak (IRE) Dam: Paradise Place J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/09/22 (391 Days)
Owner: Miss Jacintha Hynes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 04Oct22	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 T Heard	 60	 $--	 Gatwick Kitten	 1:03.39		  ........... 2............................. no extra
4 of 8	 29Apr23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 51.5	 $--	 Coco Bear	 1:17.32		  ...... 12¼..... lost third inside final furlong
5 of 5	 17Jun23	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 J Leavy	 57	 $10	 Grandfather Tom	 0:59.44		  ...... 12¼............. weakened soon after
2 of 4	 01Sep23	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 O Lewis	 56	 $19	 Brazen Idol	 1:14.66		  ........... 4......................kept on in 2nd
3 of 12	 25Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 O Lewis	 59	 $10	 Mr Trevor	 1:13.31		  ........ 2½................ weakened into 3rd

9 BOSSY PARKER (IRE) Trainer: Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-0-0 Prize Money: $23,749
Jockey: G Wood WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Cute J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tony & Bev Culhane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 22Jul23	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 P Dennis	 61	 $21	 Royal Dress	 1:31.83		  ...... 24¾................ well beaten final 2f
11 of 11	 12Aug23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 59	 $51	 Tinto	 1:09.10		  ...... 11¼........................ soon beaten
12 of 12	 26Aug23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 B Mchugh	 63	 $41	 Strong Johnson	 1:10.44		  ........ 8¾...................... always in rear
9 of 9	 13Sep23	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 B Mchugh	 60.5	 $34	 William Dewhirst	 1:29.07		  ...... 22¾.....dropped away tamely 2f out
9 of 9	 23Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 G Wood	 59	 $41	 Kit Gabriel	 1:13.78		  ...... 11½...................... always in rear

10 EVASIVE POWER (USA) Trainer: R Brisland Barrier: 4 Total: 53-7-3-3 Prize Money: $57,120
Jockey: O Stammers WT: 59 Good: 25-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b usa g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 21-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-2-1
Sire: Elusive Quality (USA) Dam: Casting Director (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-1 Last Win: 18/09/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Mr John Moynihan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 24Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 61	 $7.5	 Weloof	 1:36.54		  ........ 2¾....... weakened final 100 yards
7 of 8	 03Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $5.5	 Fly The Nest	 1:24.54		  ........ 5½............. lost place over 1f out
4 of 8	 20Jul23	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 62	 $9.5	 Louis Treize	 1:09.73		  .......... ¾........ weakened towards finish
5 of 15	 24Aug23	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 61	 $5.5	 Salta Resta	 1:10.71		  ........ 2½.......................went 5th post
1 of 7	 18Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $*4.5	Heer’s Sadie	 1:27.52		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
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11 PRIMROSE MAID Trainer: C Dunnett Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: $9,245
Jockey: R Ffrench WT: 53.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Cat O’ Nine Tails J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/23 (13 Days)
Owner: Howard Lupton & Christine Dunnett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01Aug23	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 R Ffrench	 55.5	 $11	 Habanero Star	 1:40.84		  ........ 3½..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 9	 10Aug23	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 R Ffrench	 54.5	 $15	 Abravaggio	 1:24.77		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace
6 of 10	 21Aug23	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 R Ffrench	 58	 $17	 Belo Horizonte	 1:20.94		  ........ 7¾............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 10	 27Aug23	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 52.5	 $8	 Red Maids	 1:25.84		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on
1 of 8	 21Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 R Ffrench	 53.5	 $5	 Goose Rock	 1:29.21		  ........ 1½................. ridden and ran on
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R4 04 Oct 2023 | Nottingham | HKIR IN DECEMBER HANDICAP
Distance: 1013m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP17,500
10:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 092192
	 2	 313144
	 3	 507210
	 4	 035810
	 5	 952346
	 6	 442224
	 7	 667027
	 8	 261052

SPOOF
HIYA MAITE
SIR TITUS (IRE)
ABOVE (FR)
ELEGANT ERIN (IRE)
DESERT GAMES (IRE)
ANGLE LAND
FANTASY MASTER

61.5
60
59.5
58.5
58
57
56.5
56

3
4
1
7
2
8
6
5

B SANDERSON  1.5 
L EDMUNDS
C BEASLEY
M GHIANI
G LEE
D PROBERT
H TURNER
T MARQUAND

K FROST
S BOWRING
M DODS
R COWELL
P MIDGLEY
H KOBEISSI
R COWELL
DARRYLL HOLLAND

8
5
5
6
6
3
4
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G

UK
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

90
87
86
84
83
80
79
78

	62-�10�-6-7
	17-�4�-2-5
	15-�4�-3-1
	32-�5�-6-4
	31-�5�-4-6
	 8-�0�-3-1
	35-�6�-8-3
	25-�4�-4-4

$119,878
$42,406
$29,560
$96,857
$50,248
$15,955
$75,277
$66,623

	54-�10�-6-7
	11-�4�-1-2
	13-�4�-3-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	12-�4�-1-2
	4-�0�-3-0
	34-�6�-8-3
	15-�2�-3-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SPOOF Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 3 Total: 62-10-6-7 Prize Money: $119,878
Jockey: B Sanderson (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 31-7-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

8yo b uk g Fav: 6-3-0-0 58+kg: 30-9-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 54-10-6-7
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Filona (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-10-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-3-3 Last Win: 05/08/23 (60 Days)
Owner: Trisha Keane & Friend

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 15Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 T Hammer Hansen	 52.5	 $--	 The Big Board	 1:02.22		  ........ 3½................. weakened quickly 
2 of 6	 29Jul23	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 62.5	 $4.5	 Abate	 0:59.41		  ..........nk................ held towards finish
1 of 7	 05Aug23	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 4]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $12	 Tajalla	 1:01.02		  ......... hd..................led towards finish
9 of 11	 02Sep23	 CHS	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 B Robinson	 62	 $7.5	 Call Me Ginger	 1:08.21		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 9	 30Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 Alec Voikhansky	 53.5	 $15	 Never Dark	 1:01.47		  .......... ½..............no telling impression

2 HIYA MAITE Trainer: S Bowring Barrier: 4 Total: 17-4-2-5 Prize Money: $42,406
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60 Good: 13-3-2-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 8-2-1-1 58+kg: 13-4-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-1-2
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Misu’s Maite J+H: 14-4-2-2 Turf: 11-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/06/23 (106 Days)
Owner: Mr S R Bowring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 30Apr23	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 8]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $5	 Papa Don’t Preach	 1:06.31		  ........... 2................ ran on final furlong
3 of 11	 20May23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 L Edmunds	 56	 $5.5	 Bay Breeze	 1:11.45		  ........ 1¼............................. no extra
1 of 6	 20Jun23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 62.5	 $--	 Manila Scouse	 1:04.14		  ........... 1.......................unchallenged
4 of 8	 07Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 L Edmunds	 59.5	 $--	 Rogue Lightning	 0:57.40		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace 
4 of 5	 26Sep23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 L Edmunds	 61	 $7	 Korker	 1:05.40		  ...... 12¼...weakened inside final furlong

3 SIR TITUS (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 1 Total: 15-4-3-1 Prize Money: $29,560
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 59.5 Good: 9-3-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 12-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-3-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Moss Top (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 12-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/06/23 (102 Days)
Owner: Mr Michael Moses & Mr Terry Moses

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 25Jun22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	12]	 C Beasley	 59	 $8.5	 Raatea	 1:13.18		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 10	 30Jul22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 P J Mcdonald	 63	 $*5	 Intrinsic Bond	 0:57.94		  ........ 8¼..............made no impression
2 of 8	 27Apr23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 62.5	 $5.5	 The Dunkirk Lads	 1:04.12		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
1 of 8	 24Jun23	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 S Gray	 63.5	 $5.5	 Sound Reason	 0:57.58		  .......... ½.......................... ran on well
11 of 11	 27Jul23	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 C Beasley	 61.5	 $--	 Stone Circle	 1:01.79		  ...... 13¼......weakened from over 2f out

4 ABOVE (FR) Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 7 Total: 32-5-6-4 Prize Money: $96,857
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58.5 Good: 24-3-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 5-3-1-1 58+kg: 19-4-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Anjaal Dam: Broken Applause (IRE) J+H: 11-1-2-1 Turf: 26-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 26/08/23 (39 Days)
Owner: Mr N Boyden And Mr C Harrold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 06Jun23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 M Ghiani	 61	 $7.5	 Amber Island	 1:25.12		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
5 of 8	 24Jun23	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 L Catton	 59.5	 $9	 Temple Bruer	 1:11.16		  ........ 4¼................kept on same pace
8 of 9	 05Jul23	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 64	 $10	 Be Prepared	 1:23.14		  ........ 9¾...................... never a factor
1 of 10	 26Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 N Callan	 63.5	 $8	 Foreseeable Future	 0:59.77		  ........... 1................................ran on
10 of 13	 09Sep23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 57	 $11	 Call Me Ginger	 0:59.19		  ........... 6.....................never on terms
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5 ELEGANT ERIN (IRE) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 2 Total: 31-5-4-6 Prize Money: $50,248
Jockey: G Lee WT: 58 Good: 17-3-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire m Fav: 8-2-2-1 58+kg: 18-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-1-2
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Eriniya (IRE) J+H: 11-4-1-3 Turf: 25-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-2 Last Win: 14/09/22 (385 Days)
Owner: R J Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 18	 14Jul23	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	18]	 Jp Sullivan	 63	 $13	 Copper Knight	 0:58.26		  ........ 1¾........................never nearer
2 of 6	 21Jul23	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 G Lee	 57.5	 $*5.5	Copper Knight	 1:01.70		  ..........nk...................... went 2nd well 
3 of 7	 05Aug23	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 G Lee	 55.5	 $5.5	 Spoof	 1:01.02		  .......... ½............................. no extra
4 of 7	 25Aug23	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 G Lee	 62.5	 $*3	 Never Dark	 1:00.59		  ........... 4................kept on same pace
6 of 6	 02Sep23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 C Hardie	 57	 $29	 Kerdos	 1:01.12		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace

6 DESERT GAMES (IRE) Trainer: H Kobeissi Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-3-1 Prize Money: $15,955
Jockey: D Probert WT: 57 Good: 5-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-3-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Stunner J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: NIBRAS RACING

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 28Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 Oisin Orr	 59	 $9.5	 United Approach	 1:17.65		  ........ 2¾................no extra inside last
2 of 11	 11Jun23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $15	 Another Baar	 1:02.22		  .......... ½................... not reach leader
2 of 7	 29Jun23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 D Nolan	 61	 $5	 Cruise	 1:00.60		  ..........nk.......................... just denied
2 of 14	 07Jul23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $--	 Sound Reason	 1:00.33		  ....... Lhd............................just failed
4 of 11	 03Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	12]	 J Smith	 55	 $15	 Jm Jungle	 1:00.71		  ........ 2¼........no chance with principals

7 ANGLE LAND Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 6 Total: 35-6-8-3 Prize Money: $75,277
Jockey: H Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 26-5-7-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-6-8-3
Sire: Mayson Dam: Jumeirah Star (USA) J+H: 9-2-3-0 Turf: 15-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/05/23 (131 Days)
Owner: Mr K Dasmal, Mr A Rix, Mr R Penney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 24Jun23	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 A Keeley	 62	 $*4.5	Grace Angel	 0:59.77		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
7 of 7	 09Jul23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 60.5	 $9	 Democracy Dilemma	 0:57.52		  ........ 6½.....................dropped to last 
10 of 11	 27Jul23	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 R Dawson	 59	 $26	 Stone Circle	 1:01.79		  ........ 9¼........................ soon beaten
2 of 7	 26Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 57	 $10	 Lihou	 1:01.58		  ........ 1¼.............went 2nd close home
7 of 14	 13Sep23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 L Dettori	 56	 $*6	 Thunder Moor	 0:57.10		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong

8 FANTASY MASTER Trainer: Darryll Holland Barrier: 5 Total: 25-4-4-4 Prize Money: $66,623
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 56 Good: 15-3-3-1 Track: 11-3-2-3

5yo ch uk g Fav: 4-0-0-1 56-58kg: 12-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-3-4
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Dinvar Diva J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 24-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-3 Last Win: 01/07/23 (95 Days)
Owner: The Fantasy Fellowship B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 13May23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $--	 Showalong	 1:04.67		  ........... 9...................... never a factor
1 of 10	 01Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 57	 $8.5	 Brazen Bolt	 1:12.10		  ..........nk........................... ridden out
10 of 16	 15Jul23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 A Atzeni	 61	 $*6	 Roundhay Park	 1:10.95		  ........ 6¾..............no telling impression
5 of 9	 19Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $10	 Desperate Hero	 1:02.43		  ........... 3..................never going pace 
2 of 10	 26Sep23	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 57	 $7	 Pinafore	 1:15.81		  .......... ½............headed towards finish


